Thankful Heritage Museum

Rev Montreal Howell Scholarship Criteria

Rev. Montreal Howell Scholarships are awarded annually, for education through the undergraduate level. Qualified applicants are encouraged to apply based on the criteria below:

- 1. Preference will be given to graduating minority high school seniors from the Thankful Community
- 2. Scholarship awards depend upon funds available and the number of eligible applicants. For 2024 Two \$1000 scholarships will be granted.
- 3. Awards will be paid directly to the designated educational institution.
- 4. Awards will be based on:
 - Minimum GPA of 2.75
 - Student character: Applicant must possess an encouraging and winning attitude in their community, exemplifying the life and witness of Rev. Montreal Howell. They should demonstrate integrity and responsibility.
 - Extracurricular activities: Including school, church, community activities and after school/summer employment.
- 5. Applicant must submit the following information with the application:
 - Cover letter composed by the applicant
 - Completed application form
 - Current school transcript
 - One letter of recommendation

Deadline for applications is Wednesday, May 15, 2024.

Important Note: All application documents must be submitted and received by the May 15, 2024 deadline. Incomplete applications cannot be reviewed for consideration by the Scholarship Committee.

Mailing Address:

Thankful Heritage Museum

Attn: Rev Montreal Howell Scholarship

PO Box 1364

Kernersville, NC 27285

For additional information, please contact via email <u>thankfulone2@aol.com</u> or by phone at 336-995-5146.

Thankful Heritage Museum

Rev Montreal Howell Scholarship Application Form

Application Date:	
☐ First Time Applicant	
□ Renewal Applicant	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone Number:	Email:
If a dependent, parent name(s):	
Parent Address:	
Parent Email:	
Name and address of educational institution	for which aid is requested:
Current school attending/ enrollment status:	
	GPA:
Extracurricular activities:	
School:	
Community:	
Church:	
After school / summer employment:	

How did you learn about the Rev Montreal Howell scholarship?	
Please include the following information with your application:	
 Cover letter composed by the applicant Completed application form Current school transcript One letter of recommendation 	
Signature:	Date:
(Please feel free to use the back of this application for any addition	onal pertinent information.)
Please mail completed application with all supporting documents 15, 2024. Incomplete applications cannot be reviewed for considerations.	
Mailing Address:	
Thankful Heritage Museum	
Attn: Rev Montreal Howell Scholarship	
PO Box 1364	
Kernersville, NC 27285	

For additional information, please contact $\underline{\textbf{thankfulone2@aol.com}}$ or 336-995-5146.